



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1269/2025, I.As. 29556/2025 & 29557/2025**

AJAY ALIAS VISHAL VEERU DEVGANPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Bhavya Verma, Advocate.**

versus

THE ARTISTS PLANET & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Abhineet Kalia, Advocate for D-3.**

Ms. Harsshita P. and Mr. Gyanendra Rathour, Advocates for D-4.

Ms. Mishthi Dubey, Advocate for D-5.

Ms. Aiswarya Debadarhini, Advocate for D-7.

Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Yash Karunakaran and Mr. Mrityunjay Roy, Advocates for D-12.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for D-15 & D-16.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. List on 24.08.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/RW